Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of
Mar 8 - Mar 14

March 2010
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments ?

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) *

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Parx (Formerly Philadelphia Park)
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) *
Promotional Plays (External) *
Adjustments ?

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) ®

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments ?

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) 3

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

$57,499,272.98
$52,153,740.19
$889,521.50
$0.00

$0.00
$4,456,011.29
$1,515,043.84
$178,240.43
$222,800.56
$534,721.35
$258.14

2,466

$118,880,612.81
$109,207,807.87
$1,552,481.33
$0.00

$0.00
$8,120,323.61
$2,760,910.02
$324,812.94
$406,016.18

$974,438.83
$352.17

3,294

$87,180,845.36
$79,383,433.01
$1,721,197.35
$0.00

$0.00
$6,076,215.00
$2,065,913.11
$243,048.60
$303,810.75
$729,145.80
$291.19

2,981

$119,489,863.84
$108,304,956.11
$1,865,128.30
$0.00

$0.00
$9,319,779.43
$3,168,725.00
$372,791.17
$465,988.97
$1,118,373.53
$270.04

2,465

$246,942,401.36
$226,407,702.47
$3,195,499.95
$0.00

$0.00
$17,339,198.94
$5,895,327.64
$693,567.96
$866,959.94

$2,080,703.88
$375.99

3,294

$190,762,031.27
$173,218,391.62
$3,895,838.90
$0.00

$0.00
$13,647,800.75
$4,640,252.26
$545,912.04
$682,390.03
$1,637,736.09
$326.57

2,985
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$1,962,332,358.57
$1,781,240,095.75
$26,803,224.34
$0.00

$0.00
$154,289,038.48
$52,458,273.11

$6,171,561.51
$7,714,452.00
$18,507,631.94

$3,655,099,736.39
$3,341,585,332.28
$54,776,019.21
$0.00

$0.00
$258,738,384.90
$87,971,050.93
$10,349,535.36
$12,936,919.29
$31,040,912.77

$2,811,831,677.01
$2,550,839,921.98
$44,936,018.25
$0.00

$0.00
$216,055,736.78
$73,458,950.54

$8,642,229.49
$10,802,786.83
$25,917,756.26



Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments ?

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) *

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments ?

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) 3

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) *
Promotional Plays (External) *
Adjustments ?

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) ®

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Gaming Revenues

Week of
Mar 8 - Mar 14

March 2010
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$43,859,824.37
$40,003,082.30
$478,680.80
$0.00

$0.00
$3,378,061.27
$1,148,540.83
$135,122.45
$168,903.07
$405,367.34
$241.29

2,000

$67,117,542.60
$61,850,922.75
$0.00
$1,143,849.65
$0.00
$5,266,619.85
$1,790,650.75
$210,664.79
$263,330.99
$631,994.38
$206.95

3,636

$40,413,861.82
$36,843,340.20
$770,467.35
$0.00

$0.00
$2,800,054.27
$952,018.45
$112,002.17
$140,002.70

$336,006.51
$163.20

2,451

$93,381,294.06
$85,168,261.28
$1,021,632.00
$0.00

$0.00
$7,191,400.78
$2,445,076.26
$287,656.03
$359,570.05
$862,968.08
$256.84

2,000

$136,291,864.90
$125,875,080.01
$0.00
$2,188,206.04
$0.00
$10,416,784.89
$3,541,706.86
$416,671.38
$520,839.24
$1,250,014.18
$202.12

3,681

$81,657,255.82
$74,536,645.19
$1,473,043.35
$0.00

$0.00
$5,647,567.28
$1,920,172.87
$225,902.69
$282,378.35

$677,708.06
$164.58

2,451
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$1,453,652,834.46
$1,325,272,474.96
$16,451,452.71
$0.00

$0.00
$111,928,906.79
$38,055,828.42

$4,477,156.24
$5,596,445.41
$13,426,278.34

$2,365,197,704.39
$2,180,971,085.65
$0.00
$35,054,785.66
$0.00
$184,226,618.74
$62,637,050.41

$7,369,064.73
$9,211,330.97
$22,098,954.63

$1,455,566,799.87
$1,327,147,596.81
$24,946,527.35
$0.00

$0.00
$103,472,675.71
$35,180,709.74
$4,138,907.03
$5,173,633.92
$12,411,565.24



Pennsylvania
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Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments ?

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) *

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Sands Bethlehem

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments ?

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) 3

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Rivers

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments ?

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) 3

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Gaming Revenues

Week of
Mar 8 - Mar 14

March 2010
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$64,065,245.43
$58,358,481.53
$536,942.95
$0.00

$0.00
$5,169,820.95
$1,757,739.12
$206,792.85
$258,491.04
$620,378.52
$314.31

2,350

$70,542,569.01
$64,634,675.22
$1,135,468.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,772,425.79
$1,622,624.77
$190,897.04
$238,621.30
$572,691.09
$213.59

3,192

$67,279,319.67
$61,097,739.99
$1,085,692.14
$0.00

$0.00
$5,095,887.54
$1,732,601.75
$203,835.50
$254,794.36
$611,506.50
$242.66

3,000

$132,943,511.66
$120,901,409.03
$1,308,627.05
$0.00

$0.00
$10,733,475.58
$3,649,381.70
$429,339.03
$536,673.77
$1,288,017.08
$325.14

2,358

$148,109,579.75
$135,276,330.05
$2,490,156.95
$0.00

$0.00
$10,343,092.75
$3,516,651.53
$413,723.73
$517,154.66
$1,241,171.12
$231.51

3,191

$140,272,116.84
$127,787,640.40
$2,115,579.17
$0.00

$0.00
$10,368,897.27
$3,525,425.05
$414,755.91
$518,444.85
$1,244,267.68
$246.88

3,000
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$2,149,813,257.55
$1,955,861,501.68
$25,271,929.40
$0.00

$0.00
$168,679,826.47
$57,351,140.99

$6,747,193.09
$8,433,991.36
$20,233,588.43

$2,454,542,964.25
$2,243,619,705.01
$47,649,596.17
$0.00

$0.00
$163,273,663.07
$55,513,045.44

$6,530,946.60
$8,163,683.20
$19,583,644.99

$1,624,330,226.10
$1,483,791,118.81
$16,302,270.95
$0.00

$0.00
$124,236,836.34
$42,240,524.31

$4,969,473.38
$6,211,841.84
$14,898,414.77
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Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments ?

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) *

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Gaming Revenues

Week of
Mar 8 - Mar 14

March 2010
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$616,839,094.05
$563,533,223.06
$8,170,451.42
$1,143,849.65
$0.00
$45,135,419.57
$15,346,042.64
$1,805,416.77
$2,256,770.95
$5,416,250.32
$254.16

25,369

$1,289,849,919.50
$1,177,476,416.16
$17,365,505.67
$2,188,206.04
$0.00
$95,007,997.67
$32,302,719.17
$3,800,319.94
$4,750,399.86
$11,400,959.70
$266.91

25,426

Page 4 of 4

$19,932,367,558.59
$18,190,328,832.93
$257,137,038.38
$35,054,785.66
$0.00
$1,484,901,687.28
$504,866,573.89

$59,396,067.43
$74,245,084.82
$178,118,747.37



