



	Week of Mar 8 - Mar 14	March 2010 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun			
Wagers	\$57,499,272.98	\$119,489,863.84	\$1,962,332,358.57
Payouts	\$52,153,740.19	\$108,304,956.11	\$1,781,240,095.75
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$889,521.50	\$1,865,128.30	\$26,803,224.34
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,456,011.29	\$9,319,779.43	\$154,289,038.48
State Tax (34%)	\$1,515,043.84	\$3,168,725.00	\$52,458,273.11
LSA (4%) ³	\$178,240.43	\$372,791.17	\$6,171,561.51
EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$222,800.56	\$465,988.97	\$7,714,452.00
PRHDF ⁵	\$534,721.35	\$1,118,373.53	\$18,507,631.94
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$258.14	\$270.04	
Active Slot Machines ⁶	2,466	2,465	
Parx (Formerly Philadelphia Park)			
Wagers	\$118,880,612.81	\$246,942,401.36	\$3,655,099,736.39
Payouts	\$109,207,807.87	\$226,407,702.47	\$3,341,585,332.28
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$1,552,481.33	\$3,195,499.95	\$54,776,019.21
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$8,120,323.61	\$17,339,198.94	\$258,738,384.90
State Tax (34%)	\$2,760,910.02	\$5,895,327.64	\$87,971,050.93
LSA (4%) ³	\$324,812.94	\$693,567.96	\$10,349,535.36
EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$406,016.18	\$866,959.94	\$12,936,919.29
PRHDF ⁵	\$974,438.83	\$2,080,703.88	\$31,040,912.77
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$352.17	\$375.99	
Active Slot Machines ⁶	3,294	3,294	
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$87,180,845.36	\$190,762,031.27	\$2,811,831,677.01
Payouts	\$79,383,433.01	\$173,218,391.62	\$2,550,839,921.98
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$1,721,197.35	\$3,895,838.90	\$44,936,018.25
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,076,215.00	\$13,647,800.75	\$216,055,736.78
State Tax (34%)	\$2,065,913.11	\$4,640,252.26	\$73,458,950.54
LSA (4%) ³	\$243,048.60	\$545,912.04	\$8,642,229.49
EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$303,810.75	\$682,390.03	\$10,802,786.83
PRHDF 5	\$729,145.80	\$1,637,736.09	\$25,917,756.26
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$291.19	\$326.57	
Active Slot Machines ⁶	2,981	2,985	





	Week of Mar 8 - Mar 14	March 2010 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$43,859,824.37	\$93,381,294.06	\$1,453,652,834.46
Payouts	\$40,003,082.30	\$85,168,261.28	\$1,325,272,474.96
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$478,680.80	\$1,021,632.00	\$16,451,452.71
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,378,061.27	\$7,191,400.78	\$111,928,906.79
State Tax (34%)	\$1,148,540.83	\$2,445,076.26	\$38,055,828.42
LSA (4%) ³	\$135,122.45	\$287,656.03	\$4,477,156.24
EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$168,903.07	\$359,570.05	\$5,596,445.41
PRHDF ⁵	\$405,367.34	\$862,968.08	\$13,426,278.34
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$241.29	\$256.84	
Active Slot Machines ⁶	2,000	2,000	
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$67,117,542.60	\$136,291,864.90	\$2,365,197,704.39
Payouts	\$61,850,922.75	\$125,875,080.01	\$2,180,971,085.65
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$1,143,849.65	\$2,188,206.04	\$35,054,785.66
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,266,619.85	\$10,416,784.89	\$184,226,618.74
State Tax (34%)	\$1,790,650.75	\$3,541,706.86	\$62,637,050.41
LSA (4%) ³	\$210,664.79	\$416,671.38	\$7,369,064.73
EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$263,330.99	\$520,839.24	\$9,211,330.97
PRHDF ⁵	\$631,994.38	\$1,250,014.18	\$22,098,954.63
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$206.95	\$202.12	
Active Slot Machines ⁶	3,636	3,681	
Mount Airy	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Wagers	\$40,413,861.82	\$81,657,255.82	\$1,455,566,799.87
Payouts	\$36,843,340.20	\$74,536,645.19	\$1,327,147,596.81
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$770,467.35	\$1,473,043.35	\$24,946,527.35
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$2,800,054.27	\$5,647,567.28	\$103,472,675.71
State Tax (34%)	\$952,018.45	\$1,920,172.87	\$35,180,709.74
LSA (4%) ³	\$112,002.17	\$225,902.69	\$4,138,907.03
EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$140,002.70	\$282,378.35	\$5,173,633.92
PRHDF 5	\$336,006.51	\$677,708.06	\$12,411,565.24
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$163.20	\$164.58	
Active Slot Machines ⁶	2,451	2,451	





_	Week of Mar 8 - Mar 14	March 2010 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Penn National	•	•	.
Wagers	\$64,065,245.43	\$132,943,511.66	\$2,149,813,257.55
Payouts	\$58,358,481.53	\$120,901,409.03	\$1,955,861,501.68
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$536,942.95	\$1,308,627.05	\$25,271,929.40
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ² Gross Terminal Revenue	\$0.00 \$5,169,820.95	\$0.00 \$10,733,475.58	\$0.00 \$168,679,826.47
State Tax (34%)	\$1,757,739.12	\$3,649,381.70	\$57,351,140.99
LSA (4%) ³	\$206,792.85	\$429,339.03	\$6,747,193.09
EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$258,491.04	\$536,673.77	\$8,433,991.36
PRHDF ⁵	\$620,378.52	\$1,288,017.08	\$20,233,588.43
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$314.31	\$325.14	Ψ20,233,300.43
Active Slot Machines ⁶	2,350	2,358	
Sands Bethlehem			
Wagers	\$70,542,569.01	\$148,109,579.75	\$2,454,542,964.25
Payouts	\$64,634,675.22	\$135,276,330.05	\$2,243,619,705.01
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$1,135,468.00	\$2,490,156.95	\$47,649,596.17
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,772,425.79	\$10,343,092.75	\$163,273,663.07
State Tax (34%)	\$1,622,624.77	\$3,516,651.53	\$55,513,045.44
LSA (4%) ³	\$190,897.04	\$413,723.73	\$6,530,946.60
EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$238,621.30	\$517,154.66	\$8,163,683.20
PRHDF ⁵	\$572,691.09	\$1,241,171.12	\$19,583,644.99
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$213.59	\$231.51	
Active Slot Machines ⁶	3,192	3,191	
Rivers			
Wagers	\$67,279,319.67	\$140,272,116.84	\$1,624,330,226.10
Payouts	\$61,097,739.99	\$127,787,640.40	\$1,483,791,118.81
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$1,085,692.14	\$2,115,579.17	\$16,302,270.95
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%)	\$5,095,887.54 \$1,732,601,75	\$10,368,897.27 \$3,525,425.05	\$124,236,836.34 \$42,240,524.31
LSA (4%) ³	\$1,732,601.75		
EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$203,835.50 \$254,794.36	\$414,755.91 \$518,444,85	\$4,969,473.38 \$6,211,841.84
PRHDF ⁵	· · ·	\$518,444.85 \$1,244.267.68	
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$611,506.50 \$242.66	\$1,244,267.68 \$246.88	\$14,898,414.77
Active Slot Machines ⁶	3,000	3,000	
ACTIVE STOL INTACHILLES	3,000	3,000	





	Week of	March 2010	2009/2010
_	Mar 8 - Mar 14	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
_			_
<u>Total</u>			
Wagers	\$616,839,094.05	\$1,289,849,919.50	\$19,932,367,558.59
Payouts	\$563,533,223.06	\$1,177,476,416.16	\$18,190,328,832.93
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$8,170,451.42	\$17,365,505.67	\$257,137,038.38
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$1,143,849.65	\$2,188,206.04	\$35,054,785.66
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$45,135,419.57	\$95,007,997.67	\$1,484,901,687.28
State Tax (34%)	\$15,346,042.64	\$32,302,719.17	\$504,866,573.89
LSA (4%) ³	\$1,805,416.77	\$3,800,319.94	\$59,396,067.43
EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$2,256,770.95	\$4,750,399.86	\$74,245,084.82
PRHDF ⁵	\$5,416,250.32	\$11,400,959.70	\$178,118,747.37
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$254.16	\$266.91	
Active Slot Machines ⁶	25,369	25,426	